

May 18, 2022

To: Mayor and Members of City Council 202201197

From: John P. Curp, Interim City Manager

Subject: Ordinance – Amending Ordinance No. 0084-2022 to Increase the

Dater Foundation Grant Award for the CRC RiverTrek Program

Attached is an Ordinance captioned:

AMENDING Ordinance No. 0084-2022 to increase the amount of a grant award from the Dater Foundation from \$15,000 to \$20,000 for the purpose of providing resources to the Cincinnati Recreation Commission's annual RiverTrek program.

On April 6, 2022, the City Council approved Ordinance No. 0084-2022 authorizing the City Manager to accept and appropriate grant resources in the amount of \$15,000 from the Dater Foundation to support the Cincinnati Recreation Commission's annual RiverTrek program.

The Dater Foundation has offered an additional \$5,000 for a total of \$20,000. This ordinance would amend Ordinance No. 0084-2022, approved by the City Council on April 6, 2022, and authorize the City Manager to apply for, accept, and appropriate a grant of up to \$20,000 from the Dater Foundation for the purpose of providing resources for the Cincinnati Recreation Commission's annual RiverTrek program.

The Administration recommends passage of this Ordinance.

cc: Andrew M. Dudas, Budget Director Karen Alder, Finance Director

Attachment